3/2
5/2
Series
531
ASCO™ Series Solenoid Valve
15/16 Pilot Operated, Spool Type,
Single/Dual Solenoid, Aluminium Body, 1/4, Namur and Threaded Style
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO

Cartridge (low power) Welded, packless AISI 430
Shading coil Copper
How to Order
Voltage
SC
SC
EF
EF
JPIS
VCEF
LPKF
 531 B 401 MO
 531 B 402 MO
 531 H 417 MO
 531 H 317 MO
 531 B 302 MO
 531 H 418 MO
 531 B 301 MO
230V/50Hz
230V/50Hz
24V/DC
24V/DC
24V/DC
110V/50Hz
24V/DC
Prefix (*)
Basic Number (*)
(*) Prefix EF should always be used with the letter H in the basic number.
Note: When TPL indicated, X added before basic catalogue number, example: EFX531H401MO, TPL 2 0547
3/2
5/2
Series
531
ASCO™ Series Solenoid Valve
15/16 Pilot Operated, Spool Type,
Single/Dual Solenoid, Aluminium Body, 1/4, Namur and Threaded Style
3Visit our website at Emerson.com/ASCO
Electrical Characteristics
Prefix
Opetion
Norminal Power Rating Oprating
Ambient
Temparature
Range
TS (°C)
Safety Code
Electrical
Enclosure
Protection
(EN60529)
Replacement Coil
Type(1)
Inrush
AC
Holding
AC
Hot/Cold
DC AC DC
(VA) (VA) (W) (W) 230V/50Hz 24VDC
Basic Power (BP)
SC 55 23 10.5 9/11.2 -25 to +60 EN 60730 Moulded IP65 400425-117 400425-142 01
EF 55 23 10.5 9/11.2 -40 to +52/+55 @T4 CCC Gas: Ex mb IIC T3 ... T6 Gb
CCC Dust: Ex mb IIIC T85℃ … T200℃ Db IP66/IP67 238614-058 238714-006 03
VCEF 55 23 10.5 9/11.2 -40 to +52/+55 @T4 CCC Gas: Ex db mb IIC T3 ... T6 Gb
CCC Dust: Ex mb tb IIIC T200℃ … T85℃ Db IP66/IP67 238614-058 238714-006 05
VC (1) 55 23 10.5 9/11.2 -40 to +60 None Ex-proof IP66/IP67 238610-058 238710-006 06
Reduced Power (RP)
LK - - - 3.2/3.2 -40 to +67@T5 / +45@T6 CCC Gas: Ex db IIC T5 ... T6 Gb
CCC Dust: Ex tb IIIC T85℃ … T100℃ Db IP66/IP67 - - (2) 08
Low Power (LP)
JPIS - - - 0.48/0.48 -40 to +65 CCC Gas: Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
CCC Dust: Ex ia IIIC T85℃ Da IP66/IP67 - 298008-002 02